e

4000 North Central Avenue

ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

US.Department

of Tansportation (602) 379-3646
Federal Highway Fax: (602) 382-8998
Administration http:/imwww.thwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm

April 15,2015

In Reply Refer To:

(727)

Arizona FY 2015-2018

Statewide Transportation Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 22

Mr. Dallas Hammit, Deputy Director State Engineer
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Hammit:

We have reviewed your March 26, 2015 request to amend the FY 2015-2018 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved by the Northern Arizona
Council of Governments Regional Council on February 23, 2015 as a Transportation Improvement
Program amendment.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 22 into the Arizona FY 2015-2018
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,

Febumad 3. St

{0(( Karla S. Petty
Division Administrator

Enclosure



ADOT

Multimodal Planning

Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director
Dallas Hammit, Interim Division Director

March 26, 2015

Ms. Karla S. Petty

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

RE: FY 2015-2019 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP), Amendment Number 22

Dear Ms. Petty:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) amendment
Number 4 requested by the Northern Arizona Council of Governments (NACOG) as approved by its
Regional Council on February 23, 2015 to amend the NACOG FY 2015 —2023 TIP. | cordially request
Amendment Number 22 of the FY 2015-2019 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to

reflect the changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126]. The funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

pﬂn;m

Dallas Hammit, PE
Deputy Director of Transportation, State Engineer

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Michael Kies, ADOT MPD
Patrick Stone, ADOT FMS Daniel Gabiou, ADOT MPD
Attachments

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



Northern Arizona Council of Governments

119 EAST ASPEN AVENUE o FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86001-5222
(928) 774-1895 e FAX (928)773-1135 e E-MAIL: nacog@nacog.org

CHRIS FETZER
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

March 9, 2015

Mr. Anson Gock, STIP Coordinator
ADOT Multimodal Planning Division
206 South 17" Ave, MD 330B
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Re: NACOG FY15-23 TIP Amendment 4

Dear Anson,

NACOG respectfully requests the State Transportation Improvement Program be revised to reflect the
attached TIP Amendment 4 including:

Sponsor TIPID Program - Purpose
Town of Eagar EAG 11-002 STP Accelerate project from FY16 to FY15
EAG 15-006C | TA —SRTS | Accelerate project from FY16 to FY15
Town of Camp Verde CMV 15-007 STP Deferral from FY15 to FY16 due to development delays
Town of Clarkdale CLD 11-002 STP Deferral from FY15 to FY16 due to development delays
Navajo County NNA 13-005 Bridge Deferral from FY15 to FY16 due to development delays
NNA 13-003 TA-TE Deferral from FY15 to FY16 due to development delays
Town of Pinetop-Lakeside | PTL 17-010C STP Reallocate portion of funds from construction to design
City of Cottonwood CWD 13-001C | STP Decrease local additional contribution
White Mt Apache Tribe | WMA13-002 | HRRR Increase allocation of HRRR funding
Town of Clarkdale CLD 12-003 TA-TE Cancel project due to fund shortages
City of Winslow WIN 17-012C | STP Project Name correction
Yavapai County YYV15-010C | STP Add project back to TIP {(inadvertently dropped)
Hopi Tribe :g; :::88:2 TIGER New Project
City of Page E:g ;g:ggg? STP New Project

TIP Amendment 4 was vetted by the public input process including the NACOG Technical Subcommittee on
2.4.15 and Regional Council on 2.23.15. Please note TIP ID YYV 15-010C was not part of Amendment 4 but is
included to ensure the project is added back into FY15 project list (staff oversight).

Please see attached spreadsheets for more information. Feel free to contact me at 928-830-0127 or

jkelly@nacog.org if you have questions, concerns or clarifications regarding this request.

Sincerely,

Py

Jason Kelly
Transportation Planning Manager



2.23.15 Reglanal Council ratify Admin Amendments 2-3 {Blue)
2.23.15 Reglonal Councll approve Admendment 4 [Yellow)

Regional Transportation improvement Program

NACOG

FY15-23
e . v - PFEDERAL PUNDS LERNL [Cocal
:-  eeousom = | meme FROINOT SANN FLOSATION TYPROPWORK | conorn| e [ | gy | iy c1ams MATCH | amOTL 'm'
280 i _ _ e | e | ey s | v [ e [ | e | e | rees | moes
B e D bs el - R R e 0GR wBd SuﬂaeeTmnsponntioangram(S‘l’P_) -
AAP 13-001  |CR 3144 Paving Design / Construction [ 3.5 2 2_|[sw 840,000 $50,774 $890,774/
Apache County AAP 18-005D _|CR 8235 Paving: SR61- MP 3 Design o] 2 2 |sw Minor C $164,260) $9,929 $174,189
AAP 21-004C _|CR 8235 Paving Construction 0| 2 2_|smw Minor C $657,100 $39,719 $696,319)
EAG 11-002 _ |Bulter $c & fatn S5t Overlay 25 | 2 2_|ste $430,000 $25,992 $455,992
Town of Eagar EAG15.003  [School Bus Route & 4th Ave Overlay {Construction a0 | 2 2_|sTP $840,000 $50,774 $890,774)
EAG 20-002D _ |Sauth Main St Mill & Overlay Design o5 | 2 2_|stP $16:,258] ,929 $174,187]
Apache EAG 23-001C__|South Main St Mill & Overlay Construction 05 2 2 _|ste $657,036] _ $39,715 $696,751/
ST) 11002 13th W & 7th S Overlay Design 20 2 2 |sw _$16,974 $1,026
ity of st Johns ST 11-002 24th W & 7th S Overlay Construction 20| 2 2 |sw 943,026} $57,002
ST 17-004D__|24th West Overlay Desi 20 sTP Minor C $165,297 $9,991
I;Eomc 24th West Ovarlay [Construction 2.0 _|sTP Minor C $711,166| 542,987
Town of Springerville  [SPG11:002 _|Pima st Overlay 05 | 2 2_|sw $420, $25,387]
SPG 17-009C _ [Caconino Street Overly Construction 0.4 2 2 |ste Major ¢ $432,000| $26,112
Townsend-Winona Rd: Leupp Rd - 40 ﬁI_L;
i CCN 15-001C | Mill & Overl: Construction 22 2 2 |sp ___§584,000f $35,300)
Caconino County w Mill & Overlay Design 6] 2 | 2 |sw JML 3115765/ $6997| _ s348,238| 471,000
ICCN 21-002C _[Mormon Lake Rd il & Dvarlay Construction 16§ 2 2_|stp Major C $453,061 $27.990 $13%2.939| 61,883 00|
Deslgn / Construct 04l 2 2_|stP 620,500 537,506 [BISA7 493} $745,499
. PAG 16-003D _|Eim St Overlay Design - 2 2_|st $12,500] $756|
Coconinecity of Page Elm St Overlay Construction 07| 2 iti $300,000) $18,134
PAG 20-004D  |Vista Avenue Pavement Rehab Design 0.2 2 2 |sTP jUchan Major ¢ L $115,500| $6,987|
PAG 23-003C__ |Vista Avenue Pavement Rehab Construction 0.2 2 2 |sTP Lrban Mijor € $462,400]  $27,950)
Route 66 {east end) Overlay 14 | 274 { 2/4 st $906,400 $54,788/
City of Williams WMS 17.008D |Grand Canyon Bivd Reconstruction  IDesign 0.2 2 jl}i Major C $121,986] $7,373
'WMS 19-002C |Grand Canyon Bivd Reconstruction [Construction 0.2 2 2 |sTP Major C $487,946] $29,494]
HOL14-001 _ |Mclaws Rd Reconstruction 16| 2 2 |ste 626,875, $37,892
City of Holbrook HOL 16-0090 _ |7th Street Mill and Overlay Design 05 2 2_|str Major C s1za'asz| $7,458)
HOL 19-00SC _ [7th Street Mill and Overlay Construction 0.5 2 2 |sTP Major C $493,565| $29,834|
Billy Creek BrIdE Reconstruct Design/Construct 0.1 2 4 |sTP 51,475,(!1_0[ ! $89,157|
own of Pintetap. PTL1S001C _|Woodland Rd Design 0.8 - - _|ste $72,570 54,387 $76,957)
| Lakeside PTL17-010C _ |wondland Rd Construction 08 - -_Iste 554,387 ] $32,306 $577,293
Navajo PTL18:001D__ }Woodland Lake Rd Pathway Design 0.4 - - _|se Malor C 123,400 $7,459 $130,859
PTL21:001C __|Woodland Lake Rd Pathway Construction 04 | - -_|sp Major C $a08,200| $24,668 $432,768)
City of Show Low SLW 16.007C__ |East Huning Reconstruction Construction 0.0 2 2 |sP $496,686| $30,022 $526,708
SNW 13-002 | West 7th South Reconstruction Construction 04 2 2_|stP 588, 700) $35,584) $624,284/
Town of Snowflake SNW 15-029D |West 7th South Reconstruction Design 04 2 2 |sTP SE,200) X $532) $5,500 $14,822
SNW 17-001D _|Centennial Bivd Widening Design 12| 2 2_|stP Minor C $123,400 $7459) $130,859)
SNW 20-003C_ [Centennial Bivd Widening Construction 12| 2 2_|sw ] Minor ¢ ] $465, $28,107 $493,107

Poge 10l



2.23.15 Regianal Council ratify Admin Amendments 2-3 {Blue)

NAGOG
2.23.15 Regional Council approve Admendmant 4 (Yellow)
Regional Transportation Improvement Program
FY15-23
Py . e ; : e PEDERAL FUNDS - LOCAL | Locs PROJECT
nmewn SPONSOR ®we " PROJURT IEAME FAOCATION TYPROFWORK | iohow | L0 | aven | oy | iy crans - HATCH | ADDTL ToTAL
] e e | e [ e [ e | e [ oo | et [ ez | vme | v | rumos
- : > i o, Surface Transportation Program (STP) - - . .- - R >
TAY12-002 _|tove Lake Rd Overlay Design / Construction | 15 2 2_|stp mul $40,121) $703,871
Yowm of Taylor TaY 160030 __|Papermill Rd Widening Design -1 s1sz,zso| $9,807] $172,057
aviso [TAY 16-004C  |Papermill Rd widenig Canstructizn 0.5 2 3_|st° $649,000] $39,229 ES.ZZ!
Wi IWIN 11-0m Transcon Lane South Widening Design /Construct 0.5 2 3 |sTP $625,000| $37,778 $662,778
f :
2ty of Witk Construction os ] o | 2 |sw Major € $737,500) $44,578] $782,078
WIN 22-002C _|Rt 66 Renassiance streetscape Construction 12 2 2_|stp 5617,000) $37,295 $654,295/
YYV15-0100  [SR169- Od Cherry/Orne Rd Wideming |G 10 2 3_|stP Princ. Artrl $144, 714} $8,747 5153461
YYV 16-008C__ |SR169 - Cherry Creek Widening Construction 05| 2 3 _|sw Princ.Artl $144,714] 8,747 $153,461)
YYV 17-002C _ |SR89 - Verde Ranch Rd Widening Construction 05 | 2 3 |sw Princ.Art] $144,714 58,747 $153,461
Yavpal County :
YYV 18-003C__ |SR89 - Kirkiand Junct. Realignment Construction 0.2 2 2_|sTP Major C $143,805| $8,692) $152,497|
YW 17-007C ton - Dry Creek Overlay Construction 26 | 2 2_|stp Miajor C $745,314] $44,930| $422,69|  $1,210,513)
YYV 20-002C _ [SR69 - Widening Construction 10| a 6_|stp Princ.Artl $287,610) $17,385) 304,995
¥V 22-001C _ |Old Rte 66/Crookton Rd Resurfacing  |Construction 7.0 2 2 hMajor [ $237,610) 517,385 $304,995
Main 5t & Montezuma Castie Hwy Major C
X Ct i :
Town of Camp Verde CMV 17-009C _[Reconstruction/Overlay onstruction 11 3 3 |sTp Minor C 4$337,320 520,389 $357,709|
Yavapal
CMV 15-007__ |5R 260/ Industrial Dr Intersection r:construclion 0.1 STP $424,550} SZS,SSOl 3450,000]
CLD 11-002 Main St @ Broadway Reconsiruction |Design / Construction 0.2 2 2 |sTP $952,0001 $57,544 $1,009,544
[Lawi'or Clarkie CLD 18-0040 _ | Main St & Broadway Overlay Design ors| 2 | 3 [sw Major C $147,750 $8,931 $156,681
CLD 21-005C__|Main St & Broadway Overlay Construction 075 ) 2 2_|sw Msjor C $591,000 335,723 $626,723
Gty of Cottomwood  |ewD 13-001¢_|Mingus “ve Reconstruction Construction o5] 3 | 3 |sw $845,000 $51,076| $1.158,924] 42,055,000
ISED 17-005D__ |Sanborn Dr/Thunder Mt Rd Overl Design 0.8 2 | 2 |sP Minor Artrl $74,331 &AL 578,824/
i |SED 19-003¢ _|sanborn Dr/Thunder Mt Rd Overlay  |con: 0.8 2 2 |sm Minor Artrl $297,32¢1 $17,972| _ $308,424) $623,722/
ity of Sedona Major Artl
SED 16-001D _|Ory Creek Overlay |pesign 08 | 2 2 |[stp Major ¢ $74,331) $4,493) $78,824
Major Artl
SED 18-000C | Dry Creek Overlay Construttion 08 | 2 2_[ste Major € 5292,326 s17,97z| 125,778| $441,076
NAC 15004 _ {LTAP Funding - - - s $12,000/ $0|
NAC 16-005__|LTAP Funding - - -_|stp $12,000] 50|
NAC17-006 __[LTAP Funding - - -_lse 12,0000 0
NAC 18-007 _ |LTAP Funding - - -_|stP 415,000] ! $of
Region  |NACOG NAC 19-004 _ |LTAP Funding = a - st $15,0004 L
NAC 20-001 __ [LTAP Funding - - -_|se $15,000 $0)
LTAP Funding - - - |stP - $15,000] $of
LYAP Funding - - - IsP - 315,000] $0]
NAC23-002_[1TAP Funding : - ] - fsw T | $15,000 _sof

Page 20f S




2.23.15 Regional Council ratify Admin Amendmants 2-3 (Blue)
2.23.15 Reglonal Councll approve Admendment 4 (Yellow)

Regional Transportation Improvement Program

NACOG

FY15-23
— v | FERERAL PUNDS LOCAL | LOCAL | Lo cpny
[ maaon | i Svowsom TYPROF WORK | Lovary | LVE8 [ L0003 | vy | ey, cLASe MATOH | ADDTL TOTAL
2 e | e | ey | wvie T rvee | rvas et [ ez [ s | pusos | Powos
- - Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Apache .
Apache County Construction - - - |usip - $90,000] $0) $90,000
Coconino |coconino Count Construction - - - [usip g $9:.000 S| $94,000
Resion  |NACOG Construction 3 - | - Inse - $605,000) $0 $605,000
Other
fawlo Caunty, NNA 15-005 Rehabilitation o1 1 | 1 Jer $500,000 $30,223 $530,223
Town of Pinetap-
Navajo Lakeside FTL 12.002C _ {Billy Creek Rridge Reconstruction Design/Construction 0.1 2 4 |BR 31,000,000} $60,445 $1,060,445
City of Winslow Design S8 $8,000 s«;;l
Construction S8 M 5570,357
{Pavement markings,
White Mt Apache Tribe | 13002 fwtar Safety Impravamets signs & guardrall S I A T $1,940,000 $0, $1,990,000)
Tawa'ovi Community Streets &
Re| Hopi Tribe
glon opi Tr HPT 150040 linfrastruture Project Design - - - |T\GER $258,000) $0) $258,000|
Hopi Tribe Tawa'ovi Cammumiy Atreets &
JHPT15-005C _infrastruture Praject Construction - - -_ITIGER _$2,636,190) sof $2,636,190
QTR s e o SR Transportation Alternatives (TA) = = . T -
Apache  [Town of Eagar .
EAG 15-006C _ |The Eagar Trall Construction - . -_|sR1s $301,557 $9, $301,557|
Coconino |City of Page L4 3
PAG 12005 |take Powell Bivd Construction Design/Construction | 0.5 - - i 3423,926] 525,624 $449,550
— O |Deslgn/Constructio 323,926} )
Navajo County :
NNA23.003_ {Woedruff-snowflake Bridge rghubilitaﬁon 01| 1 1 |TE 5600, $36,267] $636,267|
City of Holbrook
HOL 11-002C _ [Safe Routes to School Construction - - - |SRTS 3191,119) So* 519;‘118|
Town of Pinetop-
Navaio Lakeside PTL 11-005C | CHAMP Sidewalk Improvaments Construction - - - _|srrs $226,209 $of 5$226,209)
City of Show Low
SLW 13-004C__|Old Downtown Pedestrian Enhance  |Construction 0.9 - - \TE 568,978 $34,392| $603,370
e own T ecestrian Enhance | 370
ity of Winslow WIN12-003 _|Renaissance on Rt 66 streatscape | Design/Construction | 0.2 - - [TE $500,000) . $0| 500,000
(WIN13-004 _ |The Station at La Posada Landscape Design/Construction - - - |TE | 2,745, $925,345
|———— T2 "05303 ‘andscape _|Design/Can:
[Town of Camp Verde
CMV 11-004C _|Finnie Flat Rd Enha Construction 0.5 - - |1 Minor Artrl $37,980 436,491 $702,809
Yavapal X .
Town of Clarkdale JebB-13-003 75 Y Daslys &6 = G z
CLD 11-004 Safe Routes to School Design / Construction - - - |SETS $B| $231,000)




2.23.15 Reglonal Councl ratify Admin Amendments 23 (Blue})

NACOG
2.23.15 Reglonal Councll approve Admendment 4 (vellow)
Regional Transportation Improvement Program
FY15-23
. FEDERAL FUNDS LocaL LocAL PROJECT
“ Ed ~ .
nmston | - Srowsox - ™I PRIIOY AW FLOCATION TYPN OF Wonk v || 5o | ruven. [ PUNGT. cLASS WATCH | ADOTL e
: % Fs | rvee [ vy | v | v ma | [ P23 | rusws | ruwoe
) Mobility / Transit Program
Adult Care Services Capital 5310 4 $11,400) $57,000
Adult Care Services | 3pc 15 095 Capital 5310 $11,400} $57,000
Arizona Board of Senior Campanlon Volunteer Driver
Regents (NAU)] ABR 15-013 Program Mileage Reimbursement {Operating 5310 $18,000) $36,000
|Community Counseling
Centers CCC 15-004 Capital 5310, $19, $4,300) $24,000)
Community Counseling
Centers CCC 15-015 ent Minivan - No Ramp Capital 5310 513,2004 $4,800) $24,000}
[Community Counseling
Centers Replacement Minivan - No Lift Capital 5310 $22,400] $5,600) $28,000|
Coconlno County Taxi Voucher
5310"1 [NAIPTA NAI15-017 |progrem Operating 5310) $15 $15, $20,000)
NACOG Regional MobRity Management staff Capital (Mobillity
NAC 15-018 | & GIS Program I ) 5310 $142,650 $15,850) $158,500]
I~ Capital (Mohility
NAC 15-019 Regional Training Program Management) 5310 516,200] $16,200] $18,
NAZCARE Inc NAZ 15-020 _ [Expansion Minivan - No LIft Capltal 5310} $22,400 45,6004 szs,m
Senior
Moenkopi Senlor Center |\ 10 15021 [vransportation Opeating 531 510,000 $10,000] $20,000
Verde Valley Caregivers Staffing Operations for One-Call One
Coalition VWC 15-022  |Click Center Operatin 531 $75,000 $75, $150,000)
Verde Valley Caregivers Capital (Mobility
Coalition VVC 15-023 Verde Valley Mobiity Management Management} 5310 333,750 $3,750 $37,500]
City of Cottonwood — fovyp 15004 [verde Valley Rural Public Transit 5311 $1,271,537 $397,566| $1,669,103
Hopi Tribe ' i :
P! HOP 15-025 Hopi Reservation Rural Public Transit 5313 $379,060 $130,868 $509,928
5311 lHelping Hands Page Region Rural Public Transit 5311 $606,080) $309,920 $916,000
Navajo Nation Navajo Reservation Rural Public Transit 5311, $1,607.543 $582,859 $2,190,402
Ity of Show Low Southn Navajo County Rural Public Transit 5311, $764,095 $280,561 $1,045,056

Paged ofS



2.23.15 Regional Councll ratify Admin Amendments 2-3 {Blue)

NACOG
2.23.15 Regional Councll approve Admendment 4 {Yellow)
Regional Transportation Improvement Program
FY15-23
o= . FEDERAL FUNDS LOSAL | LocAL
== SPONSOR i e PROJBCT MAME / LOGATION TYPE OF WORK sorers | oves | ruoryee | usicy. cLASs WATCHM | AbbmL.
= : . s | e [ ror [ e [ e | v | mm | wa | o | es | rnwe
Regional Allocations
sSTP
Revenues
Annual aflocation (0A)| 1,828,115 L8815 | 1828115 | 1,828,115 | 128115| 1,828,115 | 1,828,115 | 18815 | 182815
Loan Repayments| 6,735,285 2,047,224 2,098 066 480,698 156,500 ] ] ] ]
Sub Tatal| 8,563,400 3875339 3926181 | 2308813 | 2584615| 1,828,115 1,828,115 | 1,828,115| 1,828,015
Expenses s
Programmed] 7,934,059 4,922,070 | 3,448,966 | 2,152,992 | 2,005,003 1,047,468 | 2,134,261 | 919,610 | 1,872,302
Loans Out 2 '] 2 '] [} 2 [} [} Q
SubTotal| 7934.089 | 4922070 | 2.44896¢ | 2452992 2005.003 | 2047488 | 2434.261 m_m
Balance! 629,341 (1,046,731) 477,215 155,821 579,612 780,647 306,146)f 908,505 {44,137)
HSIP
Revenues
Annual allecation (0A)] 492,739 492,739 452,739 | 492,739 | 492,739 | 492,739 | 492,739 | 492,739 | 492,739
Loan Repayments| 350,000 ] ] /] ] ] ] ] ]
SubTotal| 842,739 492,739 492,739 | 492,739 492,739 ( 492,739 492739| 492739 | 492,739
Expenses
Programmed| 789,000 0 0o 1] 1] [ o [
Loans 2 2 '] 2 Q ] 2 2 g
SubTotal| 789,000 2 2 '] [} Q 2 2 2
Balance 53,739 492,739 192,739 492,739 492,739 492,73 49,733 | 492,739 492,732
EXISTING STP FUNDING PLAN
Regional Allocation {OA) 1828115 1828115 1,828,115 1,828,115 1,828,115 1,828,115 1,828,115 1,828,115 1,828,115}
Loan Repayment WACOG FY1. 1,515,000
Loan Repaymant ADOTFY13 1,343,385
Loan Repayment ADOT FY15 3,876,186 847,224 98,066
Loan Repayment MAG FY14 [ 1,200,000 2,000,000 480,698 571,500
Loan Repavment YMPO FY14 '] [] 9 2 1839000 Q '} 1]
Total Funds Available 8,562,686 3875339 3,926,181 2,308,813 2,584,615 1828115 1828115 1828115 1,828,115
Funds Programmed 1234029 4922070 34482965 2152992 2005003 4047468 2134261 212610
Forecasted Fund Balance

$306,146

Paga5ol§




